# Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of					
			 	-	

		Restoration Application No.	569/2024
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signatu	ure of judge

		Restoration Application No. 569/2024			
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge			
1	. 2	3			
1	13.06.2024	The application for restoration of Appeal No. 795/2022 submitted today by Mr. Saadullah Khan			
		Marwat Advocate. It is fixed for hearing before Division			
		Bench at Peshawar on 24.06.2024.Original file be			
		requisitioned. Parcha Peshi given to the counsel fo			
Ī		the applicant.			
	and the second				
		By the order of Chairman  REGISTRAR			

# **BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR**

R. A-NO-569/24

Misc. A. No.

/2024

IN

S. A. No. 795/2022

Saadia Rehman

versus

Secretary & Others

# INDEX

S. No.	Documents		Annex	P. No.
1.	Memo of Application			1-2
2.	Order dated 05-06-2024	· .		3-4

**Applicant** 

Through

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Advocate

21-A, Nasir Mansion, Shoba Bazaar, Peshawar

Ph: 0300-5872676

Dated: 12-06-2024

### **BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR**

P. P. No. 569 / 2024

IN

S.A No. 795 /2022

	Saadia Rehman	Khyber Pakh
	D/O Abdul Rehman,	Service Tri
	Agricultural Engineer in	Diary No.
	Agricultural Engineering Wing of	Dated 13-
	Agriculture Department, Govt. of	
	KP, Peshawar	Appellant
	VERSUS	
1.	Secretary, Govt. of KP, Finance Department, Peshawar.	
2.	Chief Secretary, Govt. of KP, Peshawar.	·
3.	Secretary, Govt. of KP, Agriculture Department, Peshawar.	
4.	Secretary, Govt. of KP,  Establishment Department  Peshawar	Respondents
	·	

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF SERVICE APPEAL NO. 795/2022 DISMISSED BY THIS HONORABLE TRIBUNAL VIDE ORDER DATED 05-06-2024 FOR NON PROSECUTION:

### Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the subject Appeal was pending disposal before this hon'ble Tribunal which was fixed for hearing on 05-06-2024.

- That on the said dated i.e. 05-06-2024, the same was dismissed for want of prosecution due to none appearance. (Copy Attached)
- That counsel for applicant was busy before hon'ble Tribunal at Camp Court Swat on the said date, while in the connected appeal No. 761/2022, Mansoorullah Khan vs Secretary and others, appellant was present but on emergency call left for home.
- 4. That anyhow, applicant / counsel shall follow the case on each and every date as the appeal is mature for final hearing.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the application be accepted as prayed for after restoring the same and to decide it on merit.

**Applicant** 

Through

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Advocate

Dated 12-06-2024

#### <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Saadullah Khan Marwat Advocate, Counsel for Appellant do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that contents of **Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief while.

DEPONENT

# BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 797 /2022

Saadia Rehman D/O Abdul Rehman,
Assistant Agricultural Engineer In
Agricultural Engineering Wing of
Agriculture Department, Government
Of KP, Peshawar



**Appellant** 

#### **VERSUS**

- Secretary, Govt. of KP, Finance
   Department Peshawar.
- Chief Secretary, Govt. Of KP, Peshawar.
- 3. Secretary, Govt. of KP, Agriculture Department Peshawar.
- Secretary, Govt. of KP, Establishment
   Department, Peshawar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Respondent(s)

⇔<=>⇔<=>⇔<=>⇔<=>⇔

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST OFFICE
NOTIFICATION NO. FD (SO-SR-II) 8-7 / 2018-19
DATED 19-10-2018 OF R. NO. 01 WHEREBY
TECHNICAL ALLOWANCE WAS NOT ALLOWED TO
APPELLANT.

**⇔<=>⇔<=>⇔<=>⇔** 

### **Respected Sheweth:**

- 1. That appellant is serving the department since 09-04-2021 as Assistant Engineer Agriculture Engineering Department.
- 2. That since the date of appointment of appellant in service, dedicated performances were given to the department without any complaint and his services were highly appreciated in this respect.

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asad Ali

Khan, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time for preparation of brief. Granted. To come up for arguments on 05.06.2024 before the D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

(Salah-ud-Din) Member (J)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

\*Nacem Amin\*



Service Appeal No.795/2022 titled "Sadia Rehman Vs. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa"

- 5<sup>th</sup> June. 2024 Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman: Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present.
  - This case was called several times but nobody put 2. appearance till rising of the Court. Therefore, the appeal in hand is dismissed in default. Consign.
  - 3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 5th day of June, 2024.

eha Paul' Member (E)

(Kalim Arshad Khan)

Chairman

Mutazem Shah!

A maneria sid

Date of Presentation of Application 0/6-14

Number of West age = 2

Copying Fee \_\_\_\_\_ / 0/

Urgent \_\_\_\_\_ / 0/

Name of Co.

Date of Co.

Date of Delivery of Copy \_\_\_\_\_\_ / 5

GATE OF

M The and a second of the seco